Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interface Solutions, Inc.		02/22/2002	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290842	HYDRO-FUSED
Registration Number:	3486177	AD-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 755-2115

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Anne Keefe

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40659.0001.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Anne Keefe
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0164

2290842

CH CE OU

900136297

Signature:	/Sarah Keefe/
Date:	06/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ISI Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=ISI Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0165

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("GCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

New ISI, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Interface Solutions, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is New ISI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose name is being changed at the effective time of the merger to Interface Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of New ISI, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the name shall be changed to Interface Solutions, Inc.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on February 28, 2002 at 11:59 p.m..

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 216 Wohlsen Way, Lancaster, PA 17603, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock and par value of the non-Delaware company is 2,190,000 shares, consisting of: (a) 1,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; (b) 1,000,000 shares of Class B Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; (c) 90,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and (d) 100,000 shares of New Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 02/27/2002 020134354 - 3462695

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22 nd day of February, A.D., 2002.

Name: Lance J. Koved Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 101467p.03